

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 <u>Www.LakeElmo.Org</u>

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo Parks Commission will conduct its regular meeting on

Monday, April 16, 2007, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Agenda
- 2. Minutes
 - a. February 21, 2007
 - b. March 14, 2007
- 3. Draft Parks Plan Presentation TKDA presentation
- 4. Draft 2007 Work Plan
- MnDOT Landscape Partnership Program near Carriage Station Park Informational Item
- 6. City Council Updates
 - a. March 21 & 29 Village Area Master Plan Open Houses
 - b. April 3 Village Master Plan comments given to Council
 - c. April 10 Discussion of Village Master Plan & AUAR at Workshop
 - d. April 17 Next steps for Village Master Plan
- 7. Adjourn

The public is invited to attend.